Dayananda Anugraha Fund for 2019

Report

The Dayananda Anugraha Fund was established in 2016 to provide financial support to direct and indirect disciples of Pujya Swami Dayananda. In 2019, 5 grants totalling Rs 4 lakh were awarded for living and medical expenses, and 2 grants totalling Rs 8 lakh were awarded for ashram repairs/construction. Also, funding and construction of the Dayananda Anugraha Bhavan in Haridwar was completed and the new residential facility is now ready for occupancy.

Many thanks to the Fund's committee members for overseeing this important work: Swami Viditatmananda, Swami Sakshatkritananda, Swamini Brahmaprakashananda, Swami Sadatmananda, Swami Shankarananda, Swami Tattvavidananda, Swami Santatmananda, and Suddhatma Chaitanya.

Any disciple in our parampara who is in need of support is invited to visit http://www.dayanandafund.org

or

contact

Dayananda Anugraha Fund, Arsha Bodha Center, 84 Cortelyous Lane, Somerset, New Jersey, USA 08873. Donations for the Dayananda Anugraha Fund may also be sent to the above address.

Arsha Vidya Gurukulam Anaikatti, Coimbatore May 23 – 26, 2020 Orientation will be on 22nd Friday 8PM For children and adults Conducted by Swami Shankaranandaji and assisted by other teachers Please register before 1 st April 2020 Only limited seats available Children age limit 7 to 16 Minimum one adult should accompany. www.arshavidya.in Apply to: guestcontactavg@gmail.com Arsha Vidya Newsletter - February 2020 21